V100 Series
3 Port Solenoid Valve
Rubber Seal
Power consumption 0.1 W ∗ (with power saving circuit)
Coil temperature rises: 1°C (with power saving circuit)
Sonic conductance    C: 0.037 (Standard)/C: 0.076 (Large flow capacity)
Variations
Note) Refer to page 1367 for details.

Coil assembly
Manual override
How to Order Connector Assembly
For DC:
For 200 VAC:
For other voltages of AC:
Lead wire length
Nil
  6
10
15
20
25
30
50
300 mm
600 mm
1000 mm
1500 mm
2000 mm
2500 mm
3000 mm
5000 mm
For 100 VAC:
Without lead wire:
(with connector and
2 sockets)
3 Port Solenoid Valve  V100 Series
1
2
31
2
3
1359
VV100
VV061
V100
S070
VQD
VQD-V
VK
VT
V100
Courtesy of Steven Engineering, Inc - (800) 258-9200 - sales@steveneng.com - www.stevenengineering.com
V1 4 M1 5
1
2
Normally closed
Normally open
Type of actuation
Rated voltage
3 port
Sub-plate type,
For manifold type S41
Port size
Nil: Without
sub-plate
(With gasket and screws)
M5: With sub-plate
Manual override
Nil: Non-locking push
B: Locking slotted
Electrical entry
G: 300 mm
 lead wire
L: With 300 mm
 lead wire
M: With 300 mm
 lead wire
MN: Without
 lead wire
H: 600 mm
 lead wire

- +
- +
How to Order
3 Port Solenoid Valve  V100 Series
5
6
V
S
R
24 VDC
12 VDC
6 VDC
5 VDC
3 VDC
CE-compliantFor DC
1361
VV100
VV061
V100
S070
VQD
VQD-V
VK
VT
V100
Courtesy of Steven Engineering, Inc - (800) 258-9200 - sales@steveneng.com - www.stevenengineering.com
Base Mounted (With sub-plate)
Grommet (G), (H): V1  4(A)--M5
1
2
G
H
L plug connector (L): V1  4(A)-L-M5
1
2 M plug connector (M): V1  4(A)-M-M5
1
2
∗Other dimensions are same as the grommet type. ∗Other dimensions are same as the grommet type.
-
+
-+
-
+
10
5
39.6 [46.6]
3
0
.9
 [
3
3
.1
]
2
5
.9
13.1
13.1
4
0
.7
 [
4
2
.9
]
1
5
.51
3
5
28.5 [35.5]

VV100 S41 05 M5
Common SUP/Common EXH
Type S41 How to Order
Applicable solenoid valve Note)
V114-
V114A-
V124-
V124A-
Applicable blanking plate assembly
V100-77-1A
Stations
02
20
2 stations
20 stations
•
•
•
•
•
•
2 port size
M5 M5 x 0.8
Note) V114(A) and V124(A) cannot be mounted to the same manifold.
Port 1
M5 x 0.8
Port 3
M5 x 0.8
Port 2
M5 x 0.8
1
2
2
3
Part No. V100-77-1A
Place the notch mark on a blanking plate to the port 2 side when assembling.
Part No. V100-31-1A
Applicable base
•Sub-plate
•TypeVV100-S41manifoldbase
Applicable base
•Sub-plate
•TypeVV100-S41manifoldbase
Caution
Mounting screw tightening torques M2: 0.12 N•m
Gasket
Gasket
Round head combination screw
Round head combination screw
Blanking plateNotch
mark
1
2
3
1
2
3
V100 Series
1364
Courtesy of Steven Engineering, Inc - (800) 258-9200 - sales@steveneng.com - www.stevenengineering.com
Type S41 Manifold: Side Ported/VV100-S41-                       -M5
Grommet (G), (H)
L plug connector (L) M plug connector (M)
∗Other dimensions are same as the grommet type. ∗Other dimensions are same as the grommet type.
Station
L1
L2
2 stations
33.5
27.5

Grommet, L and M Plug Connector
Connector Assembly with Cover
How to Order
SY100 - 68 - A -
Lead wire length (L)
Nil
  6
10
15
20
25
30
50
300 mm
600 mm
1000 mm
1500 mm
2000 mm
2500 mm
3000 mm
5000 mm
Connector Assembly with Cover/Dimensions
Standard type (with polarity)
    With surge voltage suppressor (S)
    With light/surge voltage suppressor (Z)
Non-polar type
    With surge voltage suppressor (R)
    With light/surge voltage suppressor (U)
Operating Principle
<Electric waveform in power saving,
in the case of V1  4T>1
2
Applied voltage
Standard
With power
saving circuit
62 ms
24 V
0 V
0.4 W
0.1 W
0 W
With power saving circuit
<For AC>
Grommet, L and M Plug Connector
With light (Z)
In the case of varistor surge voltage suppressor, note the
surge voltage to be suppressed at controller side as there will
be a residual voltage according to the protective element and
rated voltage.
Moreover, the residual voltage of the diode is approximately 1 V.
Caution
Power consumption is reduced by
approximately 75% compared
with the standard product by
eliminating the need for electrical
current for holding. (Effective after
more than 62 ms energized and
24 VDC rated voltage applied.)
The electrical circuit as shown above,
allows reduced holding current